Notice: This is a translation of part of the original document in Japanese and is only for reference purposes. In the event of any discrepancies between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.





April 1, 2025

To whom it may concern:

Company name:	Seika Corporation	
Representative:	Akihiko Sakurai, President and Chief	
	Executive Officer	
	(Code number: 8061; Prime Market, Tokyo	
	Stock Exchange)	
Contact:	Yasumasa Kawana, Director, Senior	
	Managing Executive Officer in charge of	
	planning	
	(Phone: +81-3-5221-7117)	

Notice Concerning Acquisition of Shares of TOKYO SANGYO CO., LTD. (Securities Code: 8070) Constituting an Act of Buying Up

Seika Corporation (the "Company") has decided to acquire shares of TOKYO SANGYO CO., LTD. (securities code: 8070) scheduled on April 3, 2025 as follows.

As this will be a share acquisition of 5% or more on a voting rights basis and constitutes an act of buying up, which is specified by Cabinet Order as being equivalent to a tender offer under Article 167, Paragraph 1 of the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and Article 31 of the Order for Enforcement of the same Act, the Company hereby announces the details as below.

1.	Target issue	TOKYO SANGYO CO., LTD. (securities code: 8070)
2.	Number of shares to be acquired	3,321,800 shares of common stock
3.	Percentage of total outstanding shares	11.58%
4.	Date of share acquisition	April 3, 2025 (scheduled)

Note: The percentage of total outstanding shares is calculated based on the total outstanding shares of TOKYO SANGYO CO., LTD. as of December 31, 2024 (28,678,486 shares).